

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	HD Utilities and Grading 7531 S 75th Ave LaVista, NE 68128		TAB Construction Co 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117		Chas Vrana & Son Construction Co 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Cir Valley, NE 68064	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REMOVE PAVEMENT	110	SY	8.95	984.50	31.95	3,514.50	12.70	1,397.00	11.79	1,296.90
2	REMOVE COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER	419	LF	3.00	1,257.00	13.40	5,614.60	13.25	5,551.75	10.95	4,588.05
3	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	50	LF	10.00	500.00	16.30	815.00	15.50	775.00	9.56	478.00
4	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKER SIGN & POST	6	EA	85.00	510.00	25.00	150.00	148.00	888.00	32.56	195.36
5	REMOVE CURB INLET	3	EA	550.00	1,650.00	1,584.50	4,753.50	931.00	2,793.00	787.38	2,362.14
6	REMOVE AND RELOCATE W4-2R SIGN	1	EA	215.00	215.00	352.50	352.50	140.00	140.00	259.69	259.69
7	REMOVE 18" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	1	EA	385.00	385.00	175.60	175.60	471.00	471.00	211.90	211.90
8	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	578	LF	3.00	1,734.00	3.50	2,023.00	0.85	491.30	1.78	1,028.84
9	REMOVE PAINTED SYMBOL – LANE REDUCTION ARROW	1	EA	190.00	190.00	123.30	123.30	158.00	158.00	178.20	178.20
10	CONSTRUCT 18" STORM SEWER PIPE PLUG	6	EA	500.00	3,000.00	692.90	4,157.40	319.00	1,914.00	282.59	1,695.54
11	CONSTRUCT FLOWABLE FILL – 50-75 PSI	40	CY	235.00	9,400.00	166.40	6,656.00	238.00	9,520.00	243.88	9,755.20
12	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	187	LF	85.00	15,895.00	89.90	16,811.30	131.00	24,497.00	84.91	15,878.17
13	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET – TYPE I	3	EA	5,700.00	17,100.00	5,561.10	16,683.30	5,720.00	17,160.00	5,742.42	17,227.26
14	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	6	EA	6,200.00	37,200.00	6,311.10	37,866.60	5,500.00	33,000.00	5,947.13	35,682.78
15	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	7,200	SY	2.50	18,000.00	4.80	34,560.00	3.88	27,936.00	3.58	25,776.00
16	CONSTRUCT 9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE OPW 4000)	5,550	SY	79.00	438,450.00	74.65	414,307.50	80.00	444,000.00	87.48	485,514.00
17	CONSTRUCT 6" PCC MEDIAN SURFACING	2,717	SF	8.00	21,736.00	10.70	29,071.90	7.50	20,377.50	9.70	26,354.90
18	DRILL & INSTALL TIE BARS	116	EA	10.00	1,160.00	10.85	1,258.60	8.45	980.20	8.03	931.48
19	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	25	LF	30.00	750.00	21.20	530.00	16.44	411.00	14.39	359.75
20	INSTALL END OF ROAD MARKER SIGN & POST	3	EA	315.00	945.00	215.80	647.40	126.00	378.00	170.42	511.26
21	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	5	EA	215.00	1,075.00	391.20	1,956.00	330.00	1,650.00	762.75	3,813.75
22	PERMAMENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING – TYPE 4, 5" WHITE	541	LF	8.00	4,328.00	8.00	4,328.00	5.38	2,910.58	7.72	4,176.52
23	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE MARKING – TYPE 4, 24" WHITE	48	LF	30.00	1,440.00	56.35	2,704.80	25.24	1,211.52	35.16	1,687.68
24	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL – TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE	9	EA	510.00	4,590.00	742.05	6,678.45	454.06	4,086.54	754.37	6,789.33
25	PERMAMENT PAINT MARKING – 5" WHITE	353	LF	3.00	1,059.00	4.60	1,623.80	0.78	275.34	2.38	840.14
26	PAINTED SYMBOL – TYPE LANE REDUCTION ARROW, WHITE	2	EA	385.00	770.00	308.30	616.60	131.99	263.98	219.78	439.56
27	INSTALL SIGN POST	4	EA	115.00	460.00	322.90	1,291.60	142.55	570.20	178.20	712.80
28	INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN	5	EA	145.00	725.00	205.50	1,027.50	137.27	686.35	297.00	1,485.00
29	INSTALL W9-1 SIGN	1	EA	315.00	315.00	308.30	308.30	142.55	142.55	338.58	338.58
30	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	392	LF	2.35	921.20	2.95	1,156.40	2.02	791.84	3.92	1,536.64
31	REMOVE GRAVEL SURFACING	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	13,385.00	13,385.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,774.29	8,774.29
32	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	400	BARR-DAY	27.50	11,000.00	14.90	5,960.00	5.20	2,080.00	10.05	4,020.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-32, INCLUSIVE)</b>					<b>\$599,744.70</b>		<b>\$621,108.45</b>		<b>\$627,507.65</b>		<b>\$664,899.71</b>

Est Start Date: 10/7/2024

Est Start Date: 2 wks after San

Est Start Date: 9/1/2024

Est Start Date: TBN